

M.A.C. Case no.11/218 of 2012(cis-958/2014)

Order No. 35 Dated 24/07/2023

Today is fixed for PH.

Hazira filed for the petitioners' lawyer.

One time petition filed for the OP/Insurance co. on the ground of the illness of Advocate. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner endorsed "objectd to" on the petition.

When the record is taken up Ld. Advocate for the petitioners is present but none appears on behalf of the Insurance Co. Petitioners are present in court room.

For the ends of justice the prayer for time is allowed as last chance.

Fix 15/09/2023 for PH.

OP/Insurance Co. must come ready on that date.

Dict. & Corrected by

sd/-

sd/-

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal 1st Court,
Burdwan

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal 1st Court,
Burdwan
(JO Code WB00776)