

M.A.C. Case no. 11/218 of 2012 (cis-958/2014)

Order No. 76 Dated 14/12/2023

Today is fixed for PH.

Through lawyer hazira filed for the petitioner and OP/Insurance Co.

One time petition filed for petitioner. When the record is taken up Ld. Advocate for the petitioner moved the petition and Ld. Advocate for the OP/Insurance Co. has raised no objection.

On earlier few dates evidence could not be recorded as adjournment prayer was filed on behalf of the OP/Insurance Co. and today the petitioner has prayed for time.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix 07/03/2024 for PH.

Dict. & Corrected by

sd/-
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal 1st Court,
Burdwan

sd/-
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal 1st Court,
Burdwan
(JO Code WB00776)