

M.A.C. Case no.11/218 of 2012 (cis-958/2014)
CNR-WBBD01-002093-2012

Order No. 78 Dated 31/07/2024

Today is fixed for PH.

Petitioners are present by filing their haziras.

Ld. Advocates for the petitioners and OP/Insurance Co. are present.

The examination-in-chief supported by affidavit of petitioner no.1, Suriya Begam Mondal is filed. Her examination-in-chief is tendered on dock. She is examined as PW1, cross-examined in full and discharged. She filed some documents.

Photo copy of the Aadhar card of petitioner no.1, Suriya Begam Mondal is marked as **Exhibit-1**, first information report (4 sheets) along with the copy of the written complaint of and the charge sheet (5 sheets) are marked as **Exhibits -2 & 3 series** respectively, certified to be true copy of three seizure lists are marked as **Exhibit-4 series**, the original admit card of the deceased is marked as **Exhibit-5**, mark sheet of the deceased issued by the WBBSE vide roll no. G0338IG is marked as **Exhibit-6**, the postmortem report of the deceased is marked as **Exhibit-7**, certificate issued by the proprietor of Radharani Rice Mill dt. 02/07/2012 is marked as '**X**' for identification, medical documents (Bill, vouchers, money receipts) of Zodiac Medicare & Hospital Pvt Ltd. Kolkata, and vouchers of different medicine shops and hospitals (total.....sheets)are marked '**Y**' **series for identification** and the photo copy of insurance policy is marked as **Exhibit-8** (without objection).

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioners praying for return back the original Aadhar card of petitioner no.1 Suriya Begam Mondal Petitioners also filed another petition praying for time to adduce further evidence.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

The petition is allowed. Let the original Aadhar card of petitioner no. no.1 Suriya Begam Mondal be returned back after

Cont.....

M.A.C. Case no.11/218 of 2012 (cis-958/2014)

Cont.....

Order No. 78 Dated 31/07/2024

being duly checked and verified with the original and found to be correct.

The petition for further evidence is also considered and allowed.

Fix 28/08/2024 for adducing further evidence.

Dict. & Corrected by

sd/-

sd/-

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal 1st Court,
Burdwan

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal 1st Court,
Burdwan