

MAC 11/218 of 2012 CIS (958 /14)
J.O. CODE : WB00702

Order No.- 83
dt.-01.03.2025

Today is fixed for P.H.
O.P files hazira.
Petitioners files hazira as well as Ld. Advocate for the OP/Insurance Co. files hazira.

PW-2 Mukul Mallick is present files his examination in chief u/o 18 Rule 4 CPC this day. His examined in chief is tendered. He is examined as PW2 and cross-examined in full and discharged.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition and prays for time for adducing further evidence on the grounds stated therein.

Considered. The prayer is considered and allowed
Fix 20.03.2025 for further evidence.

Dict. & Corrected by

Judge, M.A.C.Tribunal 1st Court,
Burdwan

Judge, M.A.C.Tribunal 1st Court,
Burdwan
JO-WB00702